PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name Execution Date			
Shin-Hun Technology Co., Ltd. 03/24/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Yeu Ming Tai Cher	Yeu Ming Tai Chemical Industrial Co., Ltd.			
Street Address: 13, 34th Road,	pad,			
Internal Address: Taichung Industria	Taichung Industrial Park			
City: Taichung 407	านng 407			
State/Country: TAIWAN				
Postal Code: R.O.C.	R.O.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 1042	10423925			
Application Number: 10423925 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0				
Fax Number: (202)737-3528				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail		7		
Phone: 202-628-5197				
Linai. Kuulanteebowuyneimark.com				
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW				
Address Line 2: Suite 300				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel <u>014240</u>, Frame <u>0525</u>, on <u>07/07/2003</u>, <u>SHIN-HUN TECHNOLOGY CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u> a corporation having a place of business at <u>SUITE 10</u>, 7FL., NO. 210, GUNGYE 38TH RD., SHITUEN CHIU, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, <u>407, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") is the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. <u>10/423,925</u>, filed <u>Apr. 28, 2003</u>, in the name of <u>TSAI</u>, I-SHOU, LIAO, PEN-YI, CHOU, CHIN-CHUN, KUO,WEN-I, AND HUANG, LEI-TI for <u>NANOMATERIAL</u> <u>PROCESSING SYSTEM</u>, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, <u>Yeu Ming Tai Chemical Industrial Co.</u>, of 13, 34TH ROAD, TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG 407, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Date: MAR. 23, 2004

By:			
	rij.	×11.	-11
	Chou	Chin-	Chin

(Signature)

(Typed Name and position) CHOU, Chin-Chun The representative of SHIN-HUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Witness:

(Typed Name and Date)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 015039 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 08/26/2004